20 MHz to 6 GHz
RF/IF Gain Block
Data Sheet ADL5542
FEATURES
Fixed gain of 20 dB
Operation up to 6 GHz
Input/output internally matched to 50 Ω
Integrated bias control circuit

(CP-8-13)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Package Option Branding
ADL5542ACPZ-R7 −40°C to +85°C  8-Lead LFCSP_WD, 7” Tape and Reel CP-8-13 Q15
ADL5542-EVALZ  Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
©2007–2015 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D06879-0-2/15(C)
	FEATURES
	FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
	GENERAL DESCRIPTION
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	REVISION HISTORY
	SPECIFICATIONS
	TYPICAL SCATTERING PARAMETERS
	ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
	ESD CAUTION
	PIN CONFIGURATION AND FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
	TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
	OPERATING TO 20 MHz